
 
 

 

Rally - FM 201 9 
 

2018- 01- 19 Tractive Winter Rally  

2018- 02- 02 Vinterpokalen  

2018- 02- 23 Skutskärsratten  

2018- 03- 02 Gestrikekannan  

Tävlingarna på barmark beslutas senare  

 

 

 

 

 

Klass 1, 4wd  

 1 Peter Johansson       Säters MK        Mitsub ishi  12   -    12 

 2 Steen Skodborg        Borlänge MK      Mitsubishi  10  -    10 

 3 Charles Andersson     Borlänge MK      Skoda        8   -     8 

 4 Emil Carlsson         Ludvika MS       M itsubishi   7   -     7 

   Jari Liiten           Sandvikens MK    Mitsubishi   -   B 

       

Klass 2, 2wd  

 1 Niklas Albinsson      Fredriksbergs MK Golf         8  7   15  

 2 Eddie Lundqvist       Sandvikens MK    Peugeot      -  12   12  

 3 Daniel Röjsel         SMK Dala - Falun   Opel        12   -    12 

 4 Patrik Dybeck         SMK Gävle        Opel         -  10   10  

 5 Lars Israelsson       Vansbro MK       Ford         7  3   10  

 6 Mats Bäck             SMK Hedemora     Opel        10  -    10 

 7 Johannes Joons        Skutskärs MS     Opel         -   8    8  

 8 Anders Wänn           Borlänge MK      Ford         6   1    7 

 9 Daniel Edman          Sandvikens MK    Volvo        -   6    6  

10 Stefan Hägglöf        SMK Gävle        Golf         -   5    5  

11 Berntarne Högberg     Hofors MS        Opel         5   B    5 

12 David Stafås          Lima MS          Volvo        -   4    4  

13 Morgan Hedqvist       Hedesunda MK     Opel         4   0    4 

14 Janne Vikman          Sandvikens MK    Ford         3   -     3 

15 Benjamin From         Järbo MK         Opel         B  2    2  

16 Hans- Erik Karlsson    Hamre MK         Ford         2   -     2 

   Johan Larsson         Fredriksbergs MK Opel         B  -  

   Martin Lindh          Hedesunda MK     Volvo        -   B 

   Andreas Åsblom        Järbo MK         Volv o        -   B 

   Tim Joons             Skutskärs MS     BMW          -   B 

   Peter Westerberg      Sandvikens MK    Opel         -   B 



  

Kl ass 3, VOC Mekonomen/Grupp F /Grupp N 0 - 1400 /R1  

 1 Jon Johansson         Fredriksbergs MK Volvo       12  12   24 

 2 Jan - Henrik Larspers   Hedesunda MK     Volvo        7 10   17  

 3 Andreas Stålehammar   Gestrike RT      Suzuki       8  7   15  

 4 Magnus Lövgren        Sandvikens MK    Peugeot     10   4   14  

 5 Tobias Oravamäki      Gestrike RT      Volvo        5  6   11  

 6 Marcus Persson        Sandvikens MK    Volvo        -   8    8  

 7 Johan Berglund        SMK Hedemora     Volvo        6   2    8  

 8 Johan Wikström        Skutskärs MS     Volvo        -   5    5  

 9 Urban Jonsson         Borlänge MK      Volvo        4   -     4 

10 Kalle Morell          Hofors MK        Volvo        -   3    3  

11 Martin Bromark        Skutskärs MS     Suzuki       2  1    3  

12 Mathias Fredriksson   SMK Dala - Falun   Volvo        3   -     3 

13 Michael Nylin         Sandvikens MK    Suzuki       1   0    1  

   Ronnie Johansson      Hamre MK         Opel         B   -       

   Tomas Carlsson        Sandvikens MK    Volvo        -   B  

  

Klass 4, Grupp E  

 1 Fredrik Wistedt       Skutskärs MS     Volvo       10  6   16  

 2 Magnus Hansson        SMK Dala - Falun   Golf        12   -    12 

 3 Ida Törnhult          Gestrike RT      Toyota       8   B    8  

 

Klass 5 , Appendix K /Grup p H t o m 1974  

 1 Thord Östlund         Hedesunda MK     Volvo        8 10   18  

 2 Hans - Åke Persson      Grangärde RRC    Opel         7  8   15  

 3 Peo Berglund          Sandvik ens MK    VW           B 12   12  

 4 Mats Myrsell          SMK Hedemor a     Porsche     12   -    12 

 5 Fredrik Eljas         SMK Dala - Falun   Volvo       10  -    10 

 6 Per - Henrik Hedberg    SMK Söderhamn    Amazon       B  7    7  

 7 Lars Källberg         SMK Hedemora     Saab         6   -     6 

       

Klass 6 , Junior  

 1 Andreas Stålehammar    Gestrike RT     Suzuki      10  7   17  

 2 Tobias Oravamäki       Ges trike RT     Volvo        8  6   14  

 3 Eddie Lundqvist        Sandvikens MK   Peugeot      -  12   12  

 4 Daniel Röjsel          SMK Dala - Falun  Opel        12   -    12 

 5 Martin Bromark         Skutskärs MS    Suzuki       7   4   11  

 6 Johannes Joons         Skutskärs MS    Opel         -  10   10  

 7 Marcus Persson         Sandvikens MK   Volvo        -   8    8  

 8 Kalle Morell           Hofors MK       Volvo        -   5    5  

   Jari Liiten            Sandvikens MK   Mitsubishi   -   B  

  

Lag  

 1 Sandvikens MK                                       5 12   17  

 2 Hedesunda MK                                        6  8   14  

 3 Gestrike RT                                         7  7   14  

 4 SMK Dala - Falun                                     12   -    12 

 5 Skutskärs MS                                        -  10   10  

 6 SMK Hedemora                                       10  -    10 

 7 Borlänge MK                                         8  -     8 

    

 

  



Ungdomscupen   

   

Tjejcupen  

 1 Ida Törnhult          Gestrike RT      Toyota        6  B    6  

 

B- förarcupen  

 1 Niklas Albinsson      Fredriksbergs MK Golf        12  12   24  

 2 Jon Johansson         Idkerberget MK   Volvo        8  7   15  

 3 Jan - Henrik Larspers   Hedesunda MK     Volvo        6  6   12  

 4 Andreas Stålehammar   Gestrike RT      Suzuki       7  5   12  

 5 Stefan Hägglöf        SMK Gävle        Golf         -  10   10  

 6 Emil Carlsson         Ludvika MS       Mitsubishi  10   -    10 

 7 David Stafås          Lima MS          Volvo        -   8    8  

 8 Morgan Hedqvist       Hedesunda MK     Opel         4  3    7  

 9 Magnus Hansson        SMK D ala - Falun   Golf         5   -     5 

10 Johan Wikström        Skutskärs MS     Volvo        -   4    4  

11 Fredrik Wistedt       Skutskärs MS     Volvo        3   1    4  

12 Kalle Morell          Hofors MK        Volvo        -   2    2  

13 Ida Törnhult          Gestrike RT      Toyota       2   -     2 

   Johan Larsson         Fredriksbergs MK Opel         B   -  

   Andreas Åsblom        Järbo MK         Volvo        -   B 

   Tim Joons             Skutskärs MS     BMW          -   B 

   Ida Törnhult          Gestrike RT      Toyota       -   B 

  

C- förarcupen   

 1 Tobias Oravamäki      Gestrike  RT      Volvo        8 10   18  

 2 Johan Berglund        SMK Hedemora     Volvo       10  8   18  

 3 Marcus Persson        Sandvikens MK    Volvo        -  12   12  

 4 Bertnarne Högberg     Hofors MS        Opel        12   B   12 

 5 Martin Bromark        Skutskärs MS     Suzuki       2  7    9  

 6 Michael Nylin         Sandvikens MK    Suzuki       1  6    7  

 7 Urban Jonsson         Borlänge MK      Volvo        7   -     7 

 8 Mathias Fredriksson   SMK Dala - Falun   Volvo        6   -     6 

 9 Janne Vikman          Sandvikens MK    Ford         5   -     5 

10 Hans- Erik Karlsson    Hamre MK         Ford         4   -     4 

11 Lars Källberg         SMK H edemora     Saab         3   -     3 

   Ronnie Johansson      Hamre MK         Opel         B   -  

   Peter Westerberg      Sandvikens MK    Opel         -   B 

   Tommy Carlsson        Sandvikens MK    Volvo        -   B 

    

    

 

 

 


